
From: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
To: Gee, Natalie (BOS); Mcdonald, Courtney (BOS); BOS Legislation, (BOS); Young, Victor (BOS); Somera, Alisa

(BOS)
Cc: Haney, Matt (BOS); RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS)
Subject: RE: Co-Sponsor? Establishing the Af. Am. Reparations Advisory Committee
Date: Monday, November 30, 2020 1:33:07 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Thank you. Looping in Rules Clerk, Victor Young for processing.
 
 
Jocelyn Wong
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
T: 415.554.7702 | F: 415.554.5163
jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org  |  www.sfbos.org
 
(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please
ask and I can answer your questions in real time.
 

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is
working remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services
 
 

    Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998.
 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted.  Members of
the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its
committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or
hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information
from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that
a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other
public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

 
 
 
 
 

From: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 1:29 PM
To: Mcdonald, Courtney (BOS) <courtney.mcdonald@sfgov.org>; BOS Legislation, (BOS)
<bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
Cc: Haney, Matt (BOS) <matt.haney@sfgov.org>; RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS)
<abigail.rivamontemesa@sfgov.org>
Subject: Re: Co-Sponsor? Establishing the Af. Am. Reparations Advisory Committee
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Thanks Courtney and Supervisor Haney. Looping in the Clerks.
 
Natalie Gee 朱凱勤, Chief of Staff
Office of District 10 Supervisor Shamann Walton
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl, San Francisco | Room 282
Direct: 415.554.7672 | Office: 415.554.7670

I am working from home due to the COVID-19 Stay Safer At Home order and will be most responsive
by email.
 

From: Mcdonald, Courtney (BOS) <courtney.mcdonald@sfgov.org>
Date: Monday, November 30, 2020 at 1:26 PM
To: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org>
Cc: Haney, Matt (BOS) <matt.haney@sfgov.org>, RivamonteMesa, Abigail (BOS)
<abigail.rivamontemesa@sfgov.org>
Subject: Re: Co-Sponsor? Establishing the Af. Am. Reparations Advisory Committee

 
Please add Haney as a co-sponsor, thanks!

 

 

Courtney McDonald

Legislative Aide

Supervisor Haney, District 6

courtney.mcdonald@sfgov.org

858.663.0564

From: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org>
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 12:00 PM
To: Fewer, Sandra (BOS) <sandra.fewer@sfgov.org>; Stefani, Catherine (BOS)
<catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Mar, Gordon (BOS)
<gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; Preston, Dean (BOS) <dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Haney, Matt (BOS)
<matt.haney@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>; Mandelman, Rafael (BOS)
<rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary <hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS)
<ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>
Cc: Walton, Shamann (BOS) <shamann.walton@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos-
legislative_aides@sfgov.org>
Subject: Co-Sponsor? Establishing the Af. Am. Reparations Advisory Committee
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Good afternoon Supervisors,
 
Earlier this year, Supervisor Walton introduced Resolution 376-20 supporting a reparations plan and
advisory committee that was unanimously sponsored and passed by the Board of Supervisors in
August. Last month, we introduced File No. 201109 – Establishing African American Reparations
Advisory Committee and today, this item was passed with positive recommendation at the Rules
Committee and forwarded as a committee report to tomorrow’s full Board of Supervisors meeting
(item 61).
 
We would love to have your co-sponsorship on this legislation to show unanimous support from the
Board to ensure reparations for Black people in San Francisco.
 
With Gratitude,
Natalie
 
Natalie Gee 朱凱勤, Chief of Staff
Office of District 10 Supervisor Shamann Walton
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl, San Francisco | Room 282
Direct: 415.554.7672 | Office: 415.554.7670

I am working from home due to the COVID-19 Stay Safer At Home order and will be most responsive
by email.
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